Lighting Columns and
Attachments
Technical Information Pack
Index
Page
1. Compatibility Matrix - Post Top & Side Entry Luminaires
2. Compatibility Matrix - Small Floodlights
3. Compatibility Matrix - Large Floodlights

Column Height above
ground (m)
Code (Planted root) - for
flange mount replace ‘PR’
with ‘FM’
Column
shaft
diameter
(mm)
Cygnus ST Mistral Medium, Mistral Small
Single post top Adapter Single post top Adapter
Single Side Entry
500mm Outreach Arm
Twin Side Entry 500mm
Outreach Arm
4m Light CT4PRXXL 76 COLRED76-60 COLRED76-60 CBK500-461 CBK500-462
5m Medium CT5PRXXM 76 COLRED76-60 COLRED76-60 CBK500-461 CBK500-462
5m Heavy CT5PRXXH 76 Use medium duty Use medium duty Use medium duty Use medium duty
6m Medium CT6PRXXMD 76 COLRED76-60 COLRED76-60 CBK500-461 CBK500-462
6m Heavy CT6PRXXH 89 Use medium duty Use medium duty Use medium duty Use medium duty
8m Medium CT8PRXXMD 89 COLRED89-60 COLRED89-60 CBK500-81 Use heavy duty
8m Heavy CT8PRXXH 114 Use medium duty Use medium duty Use medium duty CBK500-82
10m Medium CT10PRXXMD 114 COLRED114-60 COLRED114-60 CBK500-101 Use heavy duty
10m Heavy CT10PRXXH 140 Use medium duty Use medium duty Use medium duty CBK500-102
12m Heavy CT12PRXXH 140 COLRED140-60 COLRED140-60 CBK500-121 CBK500-122
Page 1
Notes:
Galvanised finish as standard
Add suffix /BLK for black painted columns

Arm 1500mm ‘T’
4 way Floodlight
Arm 2200mm
Euroflood
MaxiLED
1 module
6m Heavy CT6PRXXH 89 CBKFA500-81 CBKFA1000-462 Not an option Not an option
8m Extra
Heavy CT8PRXXEH 140 CBKFA500-121 CBKFA1000-102 CBKFA1500-83 CBKFA2000-84
10m Heavy CT10PRXXH 140 CBKFA500-121 CBKFA1000-102 Use extra heavy Use extra heavy
10m Extra
Heavy CT10PRXXEH 140 Use heavy duty Use heavy duty CBKFA1500-83 CBKFA2000-84
12m Heavy CT12PRXXH 140 CBKFA500-121 CBKFA1000-102 Use extra heavy Use extra heavy
12m Extra
Heavy ** CT12PRXXEH n/a Use heavy duty Use heavy duty CBKFA1500-153 CBKFA2000-124
15m Heavy ** CT15PRXXH n/a CBKFA500-151 CBKFA1000-152 CBKFA1500-153 CBKFA2000-124
Euroflood
MaxiLED
2 module
8m Extra

Poor
G=390
Average
G=630
Good
4m Light CT4PRXXL 50 4 0.76 0.70 0.62 0.49 140 150 100 50
5m Medium CT5PRXXM 50 4 0.50 0.45 0.40 0.29 140 150 50 50
5m Heavy CT5PRXXH 50 5 0.90 0.82 0.72 0.56 140 150 50 50
6m Medium CT6PRXXMD 50 5 0.60 0.53 0.47 0.33 140 100 50 0
6m Heavy CT6PRXXH 75 9 1.24 1.13 1.03 0.81 168 200 100 50
8m Medium CT8PRXXMD 50 9 0.40 0.34 0.30 0.20 168 100 50 0
8m Heavy CT8PRXXH 75 11 0.74 0.64 0.55 0.32 168 150 50 0
8m Extra heavy CT8PRXXEH 100 20 1.71 1.61 1.35 0.92 194 250 150 50
10m Medium CT10PRXXMD 50 13 0.48 0.44 0.39 0.30 168 50 0 0
10m Heavy CT10PRXXH 100 19 0.97 0.88 0.80 0.60 194 100 50 0
10m Extra Heavy CT10PRXXEH 100 24 1.42 1.30 1.20 0.93 194 150 50 0
12m Heavy CT12PRXXH 75 19 0.58 0.53 0.49 0.35 194 50 0 0
12m Extra Heavy CT12PRXXEH 120 40 1.85 1.65 1.45 1.05 300 50 0 0
15m Heavy CT15PRXXH 120 53 1.65 1.45 1.25 0.90 342 50 0 0
Lighting Columns & Attachments
Tubular Steel Planted Columns Loadings & Foundation Details
Lighting Columns & Attachments

width
Base
diameter
Shaft
diameter
Spigot
diameter
4m Light CT4FMXXL 4000 980 300 500 100 140 76 76
5m Medium CT5FMXXM 5000 980 300 500 100 140 76 76
5m Heavy CT5FMXXH 5000 980 300 500 100 140 76 76
6m Medium CT6FMXXMD 6000 1030 300 500 100 140 76 76
6m Heavy CT6FMXXH 5750 1280 300 600 115 168 89 76
8m Medium CT8FMXXMD 7750 1280 300 600 115 168 89 76
8m Heavy CT8FMXXH 7750 1250 425 600 115 168 114 101
8m Extra heavy CT8FMXXEH 7750 1625 775 600 115 194 140 127
10m Medium CT10FMXXMD 9750 1250 425 600 115 168 114 101
10m Heavy CT10FMXXH 9750 1625 775 600 115 194 140 127
10m Extra Heavy CT10FMXXEH 9750 1625 775 600 115 194 140 127
12m Heavy CT12FMXXH 11750 1625 775 600 115 194 140 127
12m Extra Heavy CT12FMXXEH 12000 * 400 900 140 * * *
15m Heavy CT15FMXXH 15000 * 400 900 140 * * *
Lighting Columns & Attachments
Tubular Steel Flanged Columns Dimentions
Page 8
Dimensions in mm unless stated otherwise

use silicon sealant or similar
M27 Foundation J-Bolts
Page 10
Zone Area Carriage code
1 Northern Scotland COLCAR1
2 Central Scotland COLCAR2
3 Southern Scotland & Borders COLCAR3
4 North East (Durham, Tyne and Wear COLCAR4
5 Lancashire, Cumbria COLCAR5
6 Yorkshire (North, East & West) COLCAR6
7 Lincolnshire (North and South), Nottinghamshire COLCAR7
8
Merseyside, Cheshire, Greater Manchester, Derby, Staffordshire,
Shropshire, South Yorkshire COLCAR8
9 North Wales COLCAR9
10 South Wales COLCAR10
11
West Midlands, Worcestershire, Warwickshire, Leicestershire,
Northamptonshire COLCAR11
12 Cambridge, Norfolk, Suffolk COLCAR12
13 Bedfordshire, Essex, Hertfordshire COLCAR13
14 Kent, Surrey, Sussex COLCAR14
15 Gloucestershire, Oxfordshire, Buckinghamshire COLCAR15
16 Somerset, Dorset, Wiltshire, Hampshire, Berkshire COLCAR16
17 Devon, Cornwall COLCAR17
18 Inner London COLCAR18
NI Northern Ireland COLCAR-NI
Lighting Columns & Attachments
Column Delivery Zones
All Islands - please contact Whitecroft